Client Code: KM2124.001C1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

| Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) Interim Design, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Anosole Pass Holdings, L.L.C. Address: 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101 Dover, DE 19904 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: | | | | | |
| Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple | US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): | | | | |
| signatures) October 9, 2008 | (X) Patent No.: 5,835,843 Issue Date: November 10, 1998 | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | | | | |
| | () Yes (X) No | | | | |
| Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| Customer No. 20,995 | | | | | |
| Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: KM2124.001C1 | · | | | | |
| 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00 | 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 | | | | |
| (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account | Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. | | | | |
| | g information is true and correct, and any attached copy | | | | |
| is a true copy of the original document | | | | | |
| Russell M. Jeide Name of Person Signing Signs | 11/ flock 10/30/08 ature Date | | | | |
| 54,198 Registration No. | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 | | | | | |
| Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | |

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

6149444 / kmb 102708

> **PATENT REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0025**

Schedule A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

| | This Assignment of | f Patents ("Assignmer | nt") is mad≎ and | d entered | ințo on thi | is day o | f |
|-------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|------------------|-----------|-------------|----------|---|
| 2008, by and bety | ween: | | | | | | |

Interim Design, Inc., a PA corporation having offices at 140 Clover Lane, Elizabethtown, PA ("ASSIGNOR"); and

Anosole Pass Holdings, L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with a principal place of business at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, DE 19904 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (US\$100.00), the agreements related to this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the foregoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

By:

Interim Design, Inc.

Printed Name Joseph C. Haddad

Title (if applicable): President

PATENT REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0026 On this 9 day of 007, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, appeared 505EPH C. HANNA who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.

Witness my hand and official seal:

NOTARIAL SEAL
CHAD M BOYER
NOTORY PUBLIC
ELIZABETHTOWN BOROUGH
LANCASTER COUNTY
My Commission Expires Cot 17, 2009

PATENT REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0027

ATTACHMENT A

| <u>Jurisdiction</u> | <u>Title</u> | Appl, Number | Filing Date | <u>Issue No.</u> | <u>Issue Date</u> |
|---------------------|---|----------------|-------------|------------------|-------------------|
| US | Interactive audiovisual | 08/284,846 | 08/02/1994 | 5,555,441 | 09/10/1996 |
| AU | distribution system Interactive audiovisual distribution system | AU19950036249 | 08/01/1995 | | |
| wo | Interactive audiovisual distribution system | PCT/US95/09802 | 08/01/1995 | | |
| us | Interactive audiovisual distribution system | 08/711,583 | 09/10/1996 | 5,835,843 | 11/10/1998 |
| us | Interactive audiovisual distribution system | 09/054,020 | 04/02/1998 | 6,072,982 | 06/06/2000 |
| US | Interactive audiovisual distribution system | 09/501,553 | 02/09/2000 | | |
| US | Interactive audiovisual distribution system | 10/931,576 | 09/01/2004 | | |

PATENT **REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0028**

RECORDED: 10/30/2008